
Important Instructions 
1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe chd gov in or t Sampark 

2. Candidates to mention their fom number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 21-07-2023 to 2307 2023 only 

failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. 

3. The admission wll be purely provisional, subject to verification of oiginal documents/testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of Pangab 

University. if at any stage, it is tound tthat the appllcant has given misleading/ alse information/ documents in support of the adinisson then the adnisien 

will be cancelled 

4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats wvill be updated on the college website www.homescience 10ac in 

S.NO. 

Note: Plcase depeosit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees to the mobile no. 8872524770 (WhatsApp) along with foilowing 

details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

2 

3 

6 

FORM NO. 

A15467 

A48042 

A01899 

A47498 

A26892 

A47517 

STUDENT'S 

NAME 

GOVERNMENT HOME SCIENCE COLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHANDIGARH 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

Pratibha 

M.Sc. HUMAN DEVELOPMENT SEMESTERI 2023-24 

TANYA THAPAR 

TANISHKA 

BANSAL 

Aditi 

DIYA 

FATHER'S NAME 

Sachin Kumar 

Anil Thapar 

SHREYA GUGLANI Vishal Guglanl 

Akash Bansal 

Rajbir singh 

Anil Dutt 

UT POOL GENERAL 

DOB 

8/9/2002 

27/07/1998 

11/9/2002 

1/10/2002 

28/09/2002 

4/11/2002 

PERCENTAGE 

8S.88 

85.19 

82.69 

80.49 

779 

74.57 

OTHER 

0 

0 

NSS 

(0 

NCC 

85. 8S 

$S. 19 

S2 69 

SO 49 

779 

45 

TOTALN 

8S 19 

$2 69 

779 



S.NO. 

1 

2 

5.NO. 

3 

4 

1 

5 

3 

4 

FORM NO. 

A48183 

A35268 

A32614 

A06855 

FORM 

NO. 

A48805 

A47582 

A48786 

A08601 

A47533 

Prof. Reetinder Brar 
Mrs. Ranjana Sharma 
Dr. Ritu Pradhan 

AASHITA 
ACHARYA 

GARIMA GUPTA 

STUDENT'S 

VARTIKA SOOD 

HIMANSHI 

STUDENT'S 

NAME 

ANCHAL 

NAME 

RIYA 

JHANVI 

DEEKSHA 

VISHAL ACHARYA 

Pardeep Gupta 

Vivek Sood 

FATHER'S NAME 

CHANDER PAL 

FATHER'S 

NAME 

ANIL KUMAR 

JAI BHAGWAN 

SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

SANJAY 

BATHLA 

OUTSIDE POOL GENERAL 

Dr Chandra 
DIVYANSHI SINGH Bhushan singh 

DOB 

2/1/2002 

DOB 

17/12/2001 

22/11/2001 

18/1t/2000 

RESERVED CATEGORIES 

25/08/2003 

4/10/1999 

PERCENTAGE OTHER NSS 

76.09 

23/11/2000 8700778552 81.83 

14/10/2001 7743002456 71.81 

20/01/2002 9653596750 82.64 

PERCENTAGE 

9878987891 76.12 

0 

0 

0 

79.1 

80.81 

77.1 

76.42 

OTHER 

0.38 

NCC TOTAL% 

Dr. Chhaya Verma Chha 

76.09 76.09 

81.83 

71.81 

82.64 

76.12 

NSS 

0 

0.77 

CATEGORY 

Economically 
Weaker 

Section 
Rural Area 

Rural Area 

SINGLE GIRL 

CHILD 

SINGLE GIRL 

CHILD 

NCC 

3 

TOTAL% 

POOL 

82.1 

80.81 

78.25 

GENERAL POOL 

76.42 

(OUTSIDE UT) 

GENERAL POOL 

UT 

(OUTSIDE UT) 

UT 

GENERAL POOL 

(OUTSIDE UT) 

Necm 
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