GOVERNMENT HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHANDIGARH PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST M.Sc. HUMAN DEVELOPMENT SEMESTER I 2023 -24

Important Instructions-

1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe chd.gov in or E. Sampark

Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 21-07-2023 to 23-07-2023 only.
failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled.

3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of Panjab University. If at any stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ documents in support of the admission, then the admission will be cancelled.

4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience10.ac.in

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees to the mobile no. 8872524770 (WhatsApp) along with following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

UT POOL GENERAL

S.NO.	FORM NO.	STUDENT'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	DOB	PERCENTAGE	OTHER	NSS	NCC	TOTAL%
1	A15467	Pratibha	Sachin Kumar	8/9/2002	85.88	0	0	85.88	85.88
2	A48042	TANYA THAPAR	Anil Thapar	27/07/1998	85.19	0	0	85.19	85.19
3	A01899	TANISHKA BANSAL	Akash Bansal	11/9/2002	82.69	0	0	82.69	82.69
4	A47498	SHREYA GUGLANI	Vishal Guglani	1/10/2002	80.49	0	0	80.49	80.49
5	A26892	Aditi	Rajbir singh	28/09/2002	77.9	0	0	77.9	77.9
6	A47517	DIYA	Anil Dutt	4/11/2002	74.57	0	0	74.57	74.57
					I ,	fi	* Nec	lam_	pille My

S.NO.	FORM NO.	STUDENT'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	DOB	PERCENTAGE	OTHER	NSS	NCC	TOTAL%
1	A48183	AASHITA ACHARYA	VISHAL ACHARYA	17/12/2001	79.1	0	0	3	82.3
2	A35268	GARIMA GUPTA	Pardeep Gupta	22/11/2001	80.81	0	0	0	80.81
3	A32614	VARTIKA SOOD	Vivek Sood	18/11/2000	• 77.1	0.38	0.77	0	78.25
. 4	A06855	HIMANSHI	CHANDER PAL	4/10/1999	76.42	0	0	0	76.42

OUTSIDE POOL GENERAL

RESERVED CATEGORIES

S.NO.	FORM NO.	STUDENT'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	DOB	PERCENTAGE	OTHER	NSS	NCC	TOTAL%	CATEGORY	POOL
1	A48805	ANCHAL	ANIL KUMAR	2/1/2002	76.09	0	0	76.09	76.09	Economically Weaker Section	GENERAL POOL (OUTSIDE UT)
2	A47582	RIYA	JAI BHAGWAN	23/11/2000	8700778552	81.83	0	0	81.83	Rural Area	GENERAL POOL (OUTSIDE UT)
3	A48786	JHANVI	SANDEEP KUMAR	14/10/2001	7743002456	71.81	0	0	71.81	Rural Area	GENERAL POOL (OUTSIDE UT)
4	A08601	DEEKSHA	SANJAY BATHLA	20/01/2002	9653596750	82.64	0	0	82.64	SINGLE GIRL CHILD	UT
5	A47533	DIVYANSHI SINGH	Dr Chandra Bhushan singh	25/08/2003	9878987891	76.12	0	0	76.12	SINGLE GIRL CHILD	UT

Prof. Reetinder Brar W Mrs. Ranjana Sharman ge Dr. Ritu Pradhan Rum

Dr. Chhaya Verma Chhang

Suredam Sinter S